

## অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/42/2017/663.

dated: 5/03/20020

## **Tender Cancellation Notice**

This is for information of all,that the Tender no AIWTDS/42/2017/385 dated 10<sup>th</sup> Jul 2019 for "Survey, Retrofitting, Repairs and Class Certification of existing 15 (fifteen) nos. of steel passenger vessels of Inland Water Transport, Assam" is hereby cancelled due to technical reasons.

(Rahul Ch Das,ACS) Deputy State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Devolopment Society

## Memo No AIWTDS/42/2017663-A

dated: 5 /03/20020

Copy for information:

i) OSD to SPD for Kind appraisal of the State Project Director, AIWTD Society.
ii) SO to ASPD for Kind appraisal of the State Project Director, AIWTD Society.
iii) AIWSTD Society website: <u>www.aiwtdsociety.in</u> ,Director, Inland Water Transport Website: <u>www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in</u> &e-procurement portal: www.assamtenders.gov.in

Kahard De

Deputy State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Devolopment Society

663